1	[Balboa Theatre Day - March 6, 2016]
2	
3	Resolution commending the Balboa Theatre on the occasion of its 90th anniversary
4	and declaring March 6, 2016, as Balboa Theatre Day in the City and County of San
5	Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The Balboa Theatre has been serving the community since 1926 with its
8	old-time, vintage atmosphere; and
9	WHEREAS, The Balboa Theatre was built by Samuel Levin, who operated numerous
10	theatres across San Francisco in the early 1900s and opened on February 7, 1926; and
11	WHEREAS, The Balboa Theatre has provided entertainment to countless San
12	Franciscans, children and seniors alike, for a myriad of generations; and
13	WHEREAS, The Balboa Theatre has been a long-term member of the neighborhood of
14	family restaurants and businesses that not only enriches the surrounding area, but the entire
15	Richmond District and greater San Francisco; and
16	WHEREAS, The Balboa Theatre has been and still is committed to providing
17	personalized attention to its surrounding community as one of the last surviving, independent
18	movie theatres in San Francisco; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the Balboa Theatre is celebrating its 90th Birthday Bash on March 6
20	2016, featuring "Tramp, Tramp, Tramp" and hosted by Gary Meyer; and, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
22	commends and congratulates The Balboa Theatre on the occasion of its 90 years of operation
23	to the families, youth, and seniors throughout San Francisco; and, be it
24	
25	

1	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San
2	Francisco declares March 6, 2016, Balboa Theatre Day in the City and County of San
3	Francisco.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	